FORM PTO-1595	1
©2005 Staas & Halsey LLF	916W
To the Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trade

Shinichiro AKIEDA

2.



∍nt.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nobuo YATSU Satoshi SAKURAI Takashi ARITA

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED 3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome

Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, 141-8630 Japan

	3.	Nature of conveyance: X			
		Execution Date(s). August 51, 2005			
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR 				
		 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). , filed ; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1713.1035 Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005			
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
09/08/20)05 DTESSI	EMI 00000016 11218569			
04 FC:80	21	(40.00 OP)			
	H. J. S	taas, Reg. No. 28,010 September 6, 2005			
	Name	of Person Signing Signature Date			
_		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

	U.S. ASSIGNM	
		Docket No
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished to (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	the undersigned inventor(s) (her	
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED		
3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Shina	gawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8	3630 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int (Title of Invention)		ned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
TACTILE PRESENTING DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	N.W., Washington, I	ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to cified data, when known.
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said." The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Patent ASSIGNEE and without charge t or expedient, for securing, maint pplication(s) and the issuance of	o but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aining and enforcing protection for said invention,
	ers, including separate assignmen ice.	ts and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
1) Nobuo Yatsn Nobuo Yatsu	August 31, 2005	Speks Daikoku Saeko Daikoku
2) <u>Schochi Lakurai</u> Satoshi Sakurai	August 31, 2005	Saeko Daikoku
3) Shahi Anta Takashi Arita	August 31, 2005	Saeko Daikoku

August 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016950 FRAME: 0976

Saeko Daikoku

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

Shinichiro Akieda